

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 9949/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/07/2015 in WP No. 6192/2015 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan at Jodhpur)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK SINGH

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to place addl. documents on record and interim relief and office report)

Date : 30/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Deep Shikha Bharati, Adv.

Mr. Brajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Shekhar Suman, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Pending further orders from this Court, the operation of impugned order dated 20.07.2015 shall remain stayed.

(ASHOK RAJ SINGH)
Court Master

(VEENA KHERA)
Court Master