

SECTION II

MATTER FOR : 05.01.2017

R.COURT NO. : 1

ITEM NO. : 43

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRIMINAL) NO.9949 OF 2015

State of Rajasthan

...Petitioner

VERSUS

Ashok Singh

...Respondent

AND

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRIMINAL) NO.721 OF 2016

State of Rajasthan

...Petitioner

VERSUS

Dhagal Nath

...Respondent

AND

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRIMINAL) NO.6825 OF 2016

State of Rajasthan & Ors

...Petitioners

VERSUS

Ramesh

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 08.11.2016, when the following order was passed:

"SLP (Cr1) No. 6825/2016

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for service of the sole respondent within two weeks' time. Notice thereafter be issued.

SLP (Cr1) No. 721/2016

Four week's time is granted to the sole respondent for filing counter affidavit.

SLP (Cr1) No. 9949/2015

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for service of the sole respondent within two weeks' time. Notice thereafter be issued. Dasti, in addition is allowed.

List again on 5.1.2017."

SLP (CRL) NOS.6825 OF 2016

It is submitted that Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Advocate has not filed spare copy and hence notice could not be issued to the sole respondent, but in respect of notice issued earlier in the matter above-mentioned, duly signed (thumb impression) A.D. Card of the father of sole respondent has been received, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf so far.

SLP (CRL) NO.9949 OF 2015

It is submitted that Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Advocate has not filed spare copy and hence notice could not be issued to the sole respondent so far

SLP (CRL) NO. 721 OF 2016

It is further submitted that Mr. Irshad Hanif, Advocate has filed vakalatnama on behalf of sole respondent in above-mentioned matter, but he has not filed counter affidavit on his behalf so far

Service of show cause of notice is incomplete on sole respondent in SLP (Crl) No. 9949/2015 and complete on sole respondent in SLP (Crl) No. 721/2016 and SLP (Crl) No. 6825/2016.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 03rd DAY OF January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Advocate
Mr. Irshad Hanif, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SECTION II

MATTER FOR : 08.11.2016

R.COURT NO. : 1

ITEM NO. : 22

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRIMINAL) NO.9949 OF 2015

State of Rajasthan

...Petitioner

VERSUS

Ashok Singh

...Respondent

AND

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRIMINAL) NO.721 OF 2016

State of Rajasthan

...Petitioner

VERSUS

Dhagal Nath

...Respondent

AND

AND

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRIMINAL) NO.6825 OF 2016

State of Rajasthan & Ors

...Petitioners

VERSUS

Ramesh

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

SLP (CRL) NOS.9949 OF 2015 AND 721 OF 2016

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 24.08.2016, when the following order was passed:

"Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on the sole respondent in SLP (Crl) No. 9949/2015 within two weeks time. Notice thereafter be issued.

Sole respondent in SLP (Crl) No. 721/2016 to file counter affidavit within four weeks time.

List again on 08.11.2016."

SLP (CRL) NOS.6825 OF 2016

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29.08.2016, when the following order was passed:

"Issue notice in the Condonation of delay as well as in the Special Leave Petition.

List along with Special Leave Petition (Crl) No. 9949/2015."

Accordingly notice was issued to the sole respondent in the matter above-mentioned through Registered A.D.Post on 15.09.2016 and as per tracking report notice has been despatched to Udaipur.
(Copy enclosed)

Service incomplete on sole respondent.

SLP (CRL) NOS.9949 OF 2015 AND 721 OF 2016

It is submitted that Ms.Ruchi Kohli,Advocate has 24.08.2016 filed the sapre copy and accordingly notice was issued to the sole respondent on 09.09.2016 as per tracking report notice has been delivered at Bichhwal,Rajasthan.(Copy enclosed)

It is further submitted that Mr. Irshad Hanif, Advocate has filed vakalatnama on behalf of sole respondent in SLP(Crl) No. 721/2016, but he has not filed counter affidavit on his behalf so far

Service of show cause of notice is incomplete on sole respondent in SLP(Crl)No. 9949/2015 and complete on sole respondent in SLP(Crl) No. 721/2016.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld.Registrar Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 27th DAY OF October, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :Ms. Ruchi Kohli,Advocate
Mr. Irshad Hanif,Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRIMINAL) NO.9949 OF 2015

State of Rajasthan ...Petitioner

VERSUS

Ashok Singh ...Respondent

AND

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRIMINAL) NO.721 OF 2016

State of Rajasthan ...Petitioner

VERSUS

Dhagal Nath ...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30.11.2015 and 27.01.2016, when the following orders were passed:

"30.11.2015 (SLP (Cr1) No. 9949/2015)

Issue notice.

Pending further orders from this Court, the operation of impugned order dated 20.07.2015 shall remain stayed."

"27.01.2016 (SLP (Cr1) No. 721/2016)

Exemption from filing O.T.granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, operation of the impugned order shall remain stayed.

Tag with SLP (Cr1) No. 9949/2015."

Accordingly notice was issued to the sole respondent in both the matters above-mentioned through Registered A.D.Post on 09.12.2015 and 03.02.2016 respectively, but neither A.D.Card nor unserved cover containing show cause notice has been received back in respect of sole respondent in SLP (Cr1) No.9949 of 2015.

It is submitted that Mr. Irshad Hanif, Advocate has filed vakalatnama on behalf of sole respondent in SLP (Cr1) No. 721/2016.

Service of show cause of notice is incomplete on sole respondent in SLP (Cr1) No. 9949/2015 and complete on sole respondent in SLP (Cr1) No. 721/2016.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld.Registrar Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 20th DAY OF August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :Ms. Ruchi Kohli,Advocate
Mr. Irshad Hanif,Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR